01/00 03/01/2013 11:40 Division of Corporation **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit 13 HAR number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document (((H13000048383 3))) AN II: 59 HI 30000483833ABC/ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. 001495.181837 TO: Division of Corporations i (850)617-6381 Fax Number From: t CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. Account Name Account Number : 110450000714 : (850)222-1173 Phone : (850)224-1640 Fax Number **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION TDK MANAGEMENT, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

DZ

03/01/2013 11:40

1

(FAX)

P.002/002

H13000048383 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLEI NAME The name of the corporation shall be:

TDK MANAGEMENT, INC.

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

Principal street address 7411 Southwest 176 Street Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157 Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the corporation laws of the State of Florida.

SHARES

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: One thousand (1000)

Name and Title: W. Clark Teagle IV. Pres/Dir Address: 7411 Southwest 176 Street Palmatto Bay, FL 33157	Address:
Palmatto Bay, FL 33157	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	,
Name and Tillo: Seth C. da Kanter Secv/Treas/Dir	Namo and Title;
Address: 7411 Southwest 178 Street	Address:
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address:	Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida streat address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:
Name: United Corporate Services, Inc.	
Address: <u>9200 South Dedeland Boulevard, Suite 5</u>	08
<u>Miami, Fi 33156</u>	•
ARTICLE VII _ INCORPORATOR	
The name and address of the incorporator is:	
Name; Robert F. Gilbooley.	•
Addrest: 10 Bank St. Ste 550	•
White Plains, NY 10608	-
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process	for the above stated corporation at the place designated in
this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	istered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Mipkael A Ran	A 1414 A
	3/1/13
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Michael A. Barr, President I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are	two I am amount that the fairs information an built of in
a submit introduction and appression of paces stated nervice are decument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felong	une, 1 um avers mature jaise injormanon suomiaen m c
uocumenya ing Deparament of state consumers a intra depres felon	у нэ р илинан јог (п 2017,133), Глэ.
Caller I I alert Co	614 /4 P
_ And J. Cucumer	3/1/13
Required Signature/Incorporator	
Robert F. Gilhooley	H13000048383 3